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“We welcomed Florence Kathleen Marshall into 
the world on 14.01.20 at 12.44am. She was 7lb11oz. 
We’re both home and doing well.”  

Mrs Marshall reporting 
Congratulations and best wishes to the whole family. 

Lots of Jolly Posties 
The Nursery children listened 
to the story The Jolly Postman. 
The children said that they 
would like to receive a letter 
through the post. So they wrote 
their names on an envelope and 
stuck a stamp on. The children 
helped the teachers by telling 
them their address and the 
teachers wrote it on the 
envelope. Aoife said, “Don’t 
forget the post code!” On 
Monday 20th January the 
children walked to the post box 
and posted their letters. Zachary 
told his mum after Nursery, “ I 
can’t wait to get my letter!” We 

all wondered who will get their letter 
first? 

Miss Suttenwood reporting  

Space-Themed Lunch Out of this 
World! 
Lark, along with many other children, got 
into the spirit of the day and came to 
school on the 16th ready for take-off.  
Brilliant stuff. A big thank you to Mrs. 
Shuter and her team who cooked over 
280 lunches on the day.  

New Staff 
A warm welcome to Mr. Stacey, 
who has taken over Mrs.  
Marshall’s class, and to two 
LSAs, Miss Tubridy and Mrs. 
Carter. 



  

  
 

  

TERM DATES 

Friday 31st January NSA DISCO 

Friday 14th February End of  half  term 

Mon 24th February Return to School 

Mon 24th February KS2 Monarchs’ Week 

Friday 28th February KS2 Monarch Week Open House 

Friday 28th February CHOCODOLLY 

Tuesday 17th March Children’s Music Festival - Charter Hall 

Thurs 19th March Mother’s Day Lunch 

Friday 20th March NSA Spring Fair 

Sunday 29th March Colchester Half Marathon  

Tuesday 31st March OPEN AFTERNOON (KS1&KS2) 

Friday 3rd April  Easter Parade 

Friday 3rd April  End of Spring Term 

Monday 20th April  First day of Summer Term 

Friday 1st May NSA Bingo Night 

Friday 8th May Bank Holiday  

Friday 22nd May  Penny Race 
Sponsored Run at Hilly Fields 
End of half term 

Tuesday 2nd June  Return to school 

Friday 12th June  NSA Quiz Night 

Friday 26th June  NSA Summer Fete 

Wednesday 22nd July End of school year 

Mon 7th September First day of new school year 

Mon 7th September Year 6 Residential to Weymouth 

Lots of school and social events already booked in the school diary. Make sure 
you book them in your diaries too. The  NSA Committee need more helpers to 
ensure the future success of their events. They are revamping their Facebook 
account. Look out for that. Get involved. Helping the NSA is a very rewarding 
experience. Remember, many hands make light work. The more the merrier. 

Book your tickets  
in advance 

Never too early to start 
collecting pennies. 

Put this date in your  
diary and get a team of 
friends or colleagues 
together for a great night 
of quizzing fun.  

A highlight of the year. Start 
making those hats and bonnets. 

It is not too late to enter. We would 
love to have a few more runners. 
We also provide volunteer 
marshals. Visit the school website 
for sponsorship information. 

A calendar favourite. Arts, crafts activities. 
Presents for mothering Sunday.  
Treat your self to an afternoon cream tea. 

Note - the change of date. 
 
Little Mix are in town on the original 
date.  

Come along and see your 
children at work. Reception 
and Nursery will offer 
alternative dates.   

Back for the third year. A popular event 
bringing in guests from all over East          
Anglia. And a great fundraiser too. 
Visit this website to get your tickets 

https://www.chocodolly.co.uk/product
-page/affair-to-remember-ticket 


